

12-04-2002



102300505 **PATENTS ONLY**   $\mathbf{T}$ 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2818-119

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Claudio Cavazza	
	Name: Sigma-Tau HealthScience S.p.A.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Via Treviso, 4
1)	
dditional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City, Pamaria (Pama)
Nature of conveyance:	City: Pomezia (Rome) State/Country: Italy
Assignment Merger	Zip: 00040
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>00040</u>
Other	_
G. (a) har 22, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No
Execution Date: September 23, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? [] Yes [MO]
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the second secon	oution data of the application is:
If this document is being then together with a new application, the exec	cuton date of the appreciation is:
A. D. sout Application No.(a)	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	
(1) 10/220,185	(1) (2)
(2)	(3)
(3) Additional numbers	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total humber of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address	Truthorized to be charged to deposit decoding with 1110
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
G. A. I.I. N. O. W. andreaders D. C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
201101	
Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	018
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Arthur R. Crawford	November 27, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signatur Date
Reg. No. 25,327	J
Total number of pages including of	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

01 FC:8021

685965

				Case No	e No		
_	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS						
(Inventors)	Claudio	CAVAZZ	A – 2, Piazza Campitelli	- 00186	Rome – Italy		
(Assignee)	hereby	erations pai does assig	ration of the sum of one d to each of the undersig n, transfer and set over t hScience S.p.A	ined, the i	.00) and other g undersigned agn	ood and valuable ee(s) to assign, and	_
(Address)			0040 Pomezia (Rome) -	- Italy			_
(Title)	the Unitapplication	ted States, tions for pa osition fo	nated as the Assignee) the its territories, dependence tent and any Letters Pater the prevention and/or nosuppressive agents."	cies and p ent which treatmer	oossessions in the may be granted	ne invention, and all therefore, known as	
	on	n the Unite	ersigned has (have) exected States of America or, if a contract or has already filed acknowledges an obligation of the invention was made	f not on e d U.S. ap <sub>l</sub> ion of ass	ven date, then h plication Serial <b>f</b>	as executed on No. <u>10/220<b>,</b> 185</u> ,	
application or and also to ex deem necess	any intexecute so arv or ex	rference w eparate ass spedient an	s) to execute all papers a hich may be declared an signments in connection d further to perform any ational Convention for Pr	d any con with such act which	itinuing or divisio applications as may be necessa	onal applications thereom the Assignee may ary in connection with	F
of a valid Uni	ted State	es patent to	s) to perform all affirmati the Assignee.				t
and all Letters continuing ap covenants that	s Patent plication at he has	of the Unit s thereof to they have	authorize(s) and reques ed States resulting from s the said Assignee, as A e) full right to convey the I not execute, any agreer	said appli ssignee o entire inte	cation or any div of the entire inter erest herein assi	rision or divisions or rest, and hereby	
this assignme	ent any fi	urther ident	grant(s) the firm of NIX( tification which may be no Office for recordation of	ecessary	or desirable in o	the power to insert on rder to comply with the	
In wit signature(s).	tness wh	ereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned				
_	SET.	2002	Signature of inventor	6	de	boen	

Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

Date \_\_

Date

264637

PATENT REEL: 013534 FRAME: 0320